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WREGTA# sh accelerator nfs

Accelerator Licensed Config State Operational State
Hf=s Yes Enabled Bumnmning
NFS: ‘_-___‘hhh“ﬂ\
Policy Engine Config Ttem Value _
—————————————————————————————— AO admin and
state Reglstered .
pefault Action Use Policy Operatlﬂnal state
Connection Limit aooo
Effective Limit 5990
Keapalive timeocwt 5.0 seconds
- Registered state
indicates AO is healthy
- Displays connection
limit

{$ Fshow running-configir T RIENFSTREXKEREEHEE. RFEFIXHRENARESD
REBENFSERENMENs , HEFEEIANFSH KB N BYTESKYE , WTFAR

WAE674# sh run | include NFS

name File-Systemclassifier NFS action optim ze full accelerate nfs <=mmmmm -

WAE674# sh run | begin NFS
.. .skipping

classifier NFS

mat ch dst port eq 2049 P —

exit

{# Fishow statistics connection optimized nfsip R BWAASKZF R A EE R L{LHINFSERE,
IENFSIEREMAccelFIPRBE RN, XKXRREMHEANFS AO,

WAE674# sh stat conn opt nfs
D:DRE, L: LZ, T: TCP Optim zati on,
C. CIFS, E: EPM G GENERI C, H: HTTP, M MAPI , N: NFS, S: SSL, V: VI DEG,

Connl D Local |P:Port Renote | P: Port Peer | D Accel erat or
582 10. 56. 94. 101: 33606 10. 56. 94. 80: 2049 0: l1a: 64: d3: 2f : b8 NTDL === Look
for IINII

{# Fshow statistics accelerator nfs@ S RIEUATHER :

- NFSiHEZNFSv3, ZE&Total RPC Calls per NFS Version ( NFSHAHWRPCIHAA L ) =

R, ZFZBRNAHRE— M MENKE , BF LRI KIMONFSVIRE , ZREEELINMT
wEEPHRE. HuEIENSHFRREMNFSRA,

- NFSRE KR NZ, &EHTotal RPC Calls per Authentication Flavor®ZE, ZFZBRHNHMEHE—NE

EANMENHE K BHELEFEIARZEARMEZENRE , XN TFRI3NDITERE. &RE—MNTHET
NERFERTINBZBHUNFSHE, BiFik" Total RPC Calls with Unknown Authentication
Flavor®2 g , HiZFERY , BHFEFIN0H /P , BRXLEEERE.

- NFSEEZER RS M, KilPercentage of Requests Served Locally ( A REHERB O ) F

BRREBENFEE,



WAE# sh statistics accelerator nfs

NFS:
A obal Statistics

Time Accel erator was started:

16: 40: 06 2009

Time Statistics were Last

16: 40: 06 2009

Tot al Handl ed Connecti ons:

Reset/ d ear ed:

Total Optim zed Connecti ons:

Total Connections Handed-off w th Conpression Policies Unchanged:
Total Dropped Connecti ons:

Current Active Connections:

Current Pendi ng Connecti ons:

Maxi mum Acti ve Connecti ons:

Total RPC Calls per Authentication Flavor:

298544 0
or few in last field

0

Total RPC Calls with Unknown Authentication Flavor:

or few

Total RPC Calls per NFS Version:

0 0

298609

0

or few in first two and last fields
Total RPC Calls with Unknown NFS Version:

or few
Total Requests:

Total Local Replies:
Percent age of Requests Served Local ly:

nonzero

Percent age of Requests Served Renptely:
Average Tinme to Generate Local READ Reply (ms):

Average Ti
Average Ti
Average Ti

ne
ne
ne
Aver age Tinme

to Generate Local WRITE Reply (ns):
to Generate Local GETATTR Reply (ns):
to Generate Local Reply (ns):

to Receive Renpte Reply (ns):

Met a- Dat a Cache Access Count:

Met a- Dat a Cache Hit Count:

Remai ni ng Nunber OF Entries in Meta-Data Cache:

Met a- Dat a Cache Hit

Rat i o:

Fri Cc

Fri Cc

170
170
0

0

0

0
13
65

298609
191713
64

36

15

0

0

0

10
206017
191673
128926
93

t 23

t 23
<=---Should see 0
<=---Should see 0
<=---Should see 0
<=---Should see 0
<=---Should be

#& 7] LA & Fishow statistics connection optimized nfs detailés S & ENFSIERELITEE , MTAR

WAE674# show stat conn opt nfs detail
1916

Connection |d:
Peer 1d:
Connection Type:
Start Tine:
Source | P Address
Source Port Nunbe
Destination | P Ad
Destination Port
Appl i cation Nare:
System
Cl assifier Nane:
Map Nane:
Di rected Mode:
Preposi tion Fl ow
Policy Details:

r:
dress:
Nunber :

Confi gur ed:
Deri ved:

00: 14: 5e: 84: 24: 5f
EXTERNAL CLI ENT
Thu Jun 25 07:09: 09 2009

10. 10. 10. 20
928

10. 10. 100. 102
2049

Fi |l e- System

NFS

basi c
FALSE
FALSE

TCP_OPTIM ZE + DRE + LZ
TCP_OPTIM ZE + DRE + LZ

Should see File-

Should see NFS



Peer : TCP_OPTIM ZE + DRE + LZ
Negot i at ed: TCP_OPTIM ZE + DRE + LZ
Appl i ed: TCP_OPTIM ZE + DRE + LZ
Accel erator Detail s:
Confi gur ed: NFS

configured
Deri ved: NFS
Appl i ed: NFS
applied
Hi st: None
Ori gi nal
Byt es Read: 5120
Bytes Witten: 28136
NFS : 1916

Tinme Statistics were Last Reset/C eared:
07:09: 09 2009
Total Bytes Read:
28136
Total Bytes Witten:
5120
Bit Flags for I/0O state:
Hi st ogram of Buffers Read From Local Endpoint:
1 0 0 0
Total NFS Requests:
Total Replies Served Locally:
Per cent age of Requests Served Locally:
Per cent age of Requests Served Renotely:
Average Time to Generate Local READ Reply (ns):
Average Time to Generate Local WRITE Reply (ns):
Average Time to Generate Local GETATTR Reply (ms):
Average Time to Generate Local Reply (mns):
Average Time to Receive Renote Reply (ns):
Total RPC Procedure Calls:

9 0 10 7 0 4
0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0

Total Unknown RPC Procedure Calls:
Total Wite RPCs Using Stabl e-how Enunerated Val ues:
0 1
Total WRITE RPCs with Invalid Stabl e-how Val ue:
Byt es Buffered for READ Purpose:
Start Tine of Session:
07:09: 09 2009

Met a- Dat a Cache Access Count:

Met a- Dat a Cache Hit Count:

Remai ni ng Nunmber OF Entries in Meta-Data Cache:
Met a- Data Cache Hit Rati o:

Current nunber of entries in Meta-Data Cache:

NFS AO B &%
T B0 T FHRNFS AOIE -

Thu Jun 25

5120

28136

19
31

32
4
12
88
0

0

0

0
103

O O o

0
0
Thu Jun 25

1000
44

- BEBEXH : Nlocall/logs/tfo/working.log ( #l/local1/logs/tfo/tfo_log_*.txt )
- i B &34 : /local1/errorlog/nfsao-errorlog.current ( Mnfsao-errorlog.* )

Should see NFS

Should see NFS



NETRAR , ENEEREACL , FHEEFESRHE—EE,

WAE674(confi g)# ip access-list extended 150 permit tcp host 10.10.10.10 any
WAE674(confi g)# ip access-list extended 150 permit tcp any host 10.10.10.10

EGAESIER, MTHREAtransaction-logsEL B S :

wae(config)# transaction-logs flow enable
wae(config)# transaction-logs flow access-list 150

—.[U\fiﬁﬁtype tallﬁf §§$%HMY1‘FH@J%EO
EREHSANFS AOMBARXBERIER , BEAUTH S,
NOTE:Rif B FicREAAKEBCPURR , HETUERAKEHE, EE~HEHEE, EEER

Klo

BRI RN T AR S AFEAN B SIS REE

WAE674(confi g)# logging disk enable
WAE674(confi g)# logging disk priority detail

BA LA RACLHFIEZFE AR BERIEK , WTRAR

WAE674# debug connection access-list 150

NFS AOIF{ VLI T -

WAE674# debug accelerator nfs ?

al | enabl e all accel erator debugs

async-wite enabl e async write optim zati on debugs
attributes-cache enable attributes-cache optinization debugs
nfs-v3 enabl e NFSv3 | ayer debugs

r ead- ahead enabl e read ahead optim zati on debugs

rpc enabl e RPC | ayer debugs

shel | enabl e shell (infra) debugs

utils enabl e utils debugs

LA LUANFSEREABIRATER  RAEETARERAENERE , MTAR :

WAEG674# debug accelerator nfs all
WAE674# type-tail errorlog/nfsao-errorlog.current follow
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